Agenda Item No. 3M 'I

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: September 22,2015 [x] Consent [ 1 Regular

[ 1 Ordinance [ 1 Public Hearing
Department:
Submitted By: Palm Beach County Sheriff’'s Office
Submitted For: Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office

L. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion: A) Receive and File a Modification #1 to Subgrant
Agreement between the Division of Emergency Management and the Palm Beach County Sheriff's
Office amending a FY14 State Homeland Security Grant to provide an additional $21,250 in
reimbursable funding; and B) Approve a budget amendment of $21,250 in the Sheriff's Grant Fund.

Summary: The Board of County Commissioners accepted this grant for $85,000 on April 21, 2015
(R-2015-0520). This agenda item will increase the grant award to include an additional $21,250 in
reimbursable funding. These funds will be used for direct homeland security initiatives. There is no
match associated with this award. No additional positions are needed and no additional County funds

are required. Countywide (JB)

Background and Justification: The State Homeland Security Grant Program (SHSP) supports the
implementation of the State Homeland Security Strategy to address the identified planning,
equipment, training, and exercise needs for acts of terrorism. In addition, SHSP supports the
implementation of the National Preparedness Goal, the National Incident Management System, and
the National Response Plan. The Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number for this
program is 97.067 and the Contract number is 15DS-P4-10-60-23-388.

Attachments:
1. Budget Amendment

2. Modification #1 to Subgrant Agreement
3. R-2015-0520

RECOMMENDED BY:

DEPARHVENT DIRECTOR DATE | /

APPROVED BY: m\/ %\J([/V\/m 9 !%{lS’

ASSISTANT COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR DATE




. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:
Fiscal Years 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Capital Expenditures 0
Operating Costs $21,250
External Revenues ($21,250)
Program Income '
(County)
In-Kind Match (County) 0
Net Fiscal Impact 0

# Additional FTE
Positions 0
(Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget: YES NO X
Budget Account No.: Fund 1152 Agency 160 Org 2278 Object 3129

Reporting Category

B. Recommended Sources of Funds / Summary of Fiscal Impact:

There is no match associated with this award. No additional positions are needed and no additional
County funds are required.

FY14 State Homeland Security Grant $85,000

FY14 State Homeland Security Grant Supplemental Award $21,250

Total Program Budget $106,250
1] REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments:

%AW | Mémg

A <D QEMB ) “Contract pdmfistrati (ada
Y2 o QEMB oaa ;r; ra%ms ration \j

B. Legal Sufficiency:

(e frid_ 35~

ﬁ,ésistant County Attorney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
BUDGET AMENDMENT

FUND 1152 - Sheriff's Grants Fund

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget.

Pkaqe 1 of 1

BLEX CRezisw 169
RNV CASNSY 58+

ORIGINAL CURRENT ADJUSTED EXPENDED/ REMAINING
ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE BUDGET ENCUMBEREL BALANCE
Revenues
State Homeland Security Grant Program IlI-FY14 .
160-2278-3129 Federal Grant - Other Public Safety -0 85,000 21,250 0 106,250
TOTAL REVENUES | 1,519,975 $4,869,015 $21,250 $0 4,890,265
Expenditures
State Homeland Security Grant Program HI-FY14
160-2278-9498 Transfer to Sheriff's Fund 1902 0 85,000 21,250 0 106,250
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | 1,619,975, $4,869,015 $21,250 $0 4,890,265
Si ’ atures Date By Board of County Commissioners
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office At Meeting of September 22, 2015
‘ fesfi5
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 9’ 28/(3

Administration/Budget Department Approval %&V’L %’)"-—' t// 5 ” \Y

OFMB Department - Posted

Deputy Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners

Attachment # ’i




5. Al provisions ot in confict with

Attachment # 62







i

RaES
O 8
NE S

e
PR

T

HERIFF'S OF

g IR

L

L
L S g

el
i

L o




ATTACHMENT A - Reusen
PROGRAM BUDGET
¢ Belowis a general budget which outlines eligible categories and their allocation under

this. award. The Recipient is fo utilize the “Proposed Program Budget" as a guide for
compl eting the: “Budget Detail Worksheet" below

s The transfer of funds between the oategones isted:in the “Proposed Program Budget” is
_permitted. Huwever, the transfer of funds between Issues is strictly prohibited.

'FY 2014 - Homeland
| Security Grant Program

Paim Beach County
- Sheriff's Office

| Issue 5— Fusion Center $76,250
Anatyst '
lss,ue‘;9~.~=-1Enfiancement of

 Florida's Fusion Centers $30,000

16



BUDGET DETAIL WORKSHEET

The Recipient is required to provide a completed budgetdetaci worksheet, to ' the Division, which
accounts for the total award as deseribed in the “Proposed Program Budget".

If any changes need fo be made to the “Budget Detail Worksheet”, after the execution of this

agreement, contact the grant manager listed in this agreement via email or letter,

Palm Beach Co Sheriff's Ofc Issues 5 and 9 Budget Detail Worksheet— Eligible Activities

| Reimbursement for select operational expenses
associated with increased security measures at critical
infrastructure sites incurred. (up to 50 percentof the
allocation)

Quertime for information, mvesttgatlve, and Ihtelhgenoe
 sharing activities (up to 50 percent of the allocation)

- Hiring of new staff .pqsiﬁonslcontractcrslconsultants;for
participation in information/intelligence analysis and
sharing dgroups or fusion center activities-(up to 50

' Developing, Delivering, and Evaluating Training

. $21,250.00

$55,000.00

$76,250.00

Overfime and backfill for emergency preparedness and
response personnel attending FEMA-sponsored and
| approved training classes,

Overtime and backfill expenses for part-time and
volunieer emergency response personnel participating in
FEMA training.

Training W,orkshppéa;nd Conferences

$1,000.06

$4,000.00

‘ ‘,Actwmes to achieve training inclusive of people with
disabilities

| Full or Part-Time Staff or Contractors/Constiltants

Certification/Recenification-of Instructors

1 Travel

Operating Supplies (AEL#21-GN-00-OCEQ)

500

31000

$5,000:00.

17




Tuition for higher-education

‘Other items

A complete list of FEMA approved courses may be found at www.nipusdol gov FEMAidoc: Fligible Fedend U omespdt




‘ ‘fenoﬂsminc‘ident:preiéntioﬁ;e(;ui;ﬁméh’t(f '

| Physical security enhiancement equipment

_Inspection and Screening systems. o N
Mitigation Equipment (HSGPonlyy

|

e

CBRNE Aviation Equpment

‘GBRNE logistical support equl

Infervention equipment

Public Alerl and Warning Equipment

 Disabilty Access and Funct

{ Gther autforized equipment costs (includa an
“prmdded by FEMA prior to the ‘u’se‘“bfaangmﬁ
TOTAL AMOQUNT

"$106,250.00

19



‘  Agenda ltem -No‘.
. PALM BEAGH COUNTY - —7— /PB O
BOARD OF COUNTY'COMMISSIONERS .

ww ,ng5,052.0

Meeting Date: April 21, 2015 [x] Consent _ "1 1 Regular

‘ [ } Ordinance [ 1 Public Hearing
Department: : _ .
Submitted By: Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office

Submitted For: - Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office -

I EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: A) Accept on behalf of the Paim Beach County
Sheriff's Office, a- Federally~Funded Subgrant Agreement for a FY14 State Homeland Secunty Grant
in the amount of $85,000, for the period of March 5, 2015, through December 31, 2015; B) Approve a
budget amendment in the-amount of $85,000 in the Sherrff’s Grant Fund.

Summary: On March 5, 2015 the Palm Beach County Shenﬁ’s Off ice (PBSO) recelved a FY14 State
These funds wrll be used for dlrect hometand securlty lmtlatlves There is no match associated wﬁhi
this award. No addntlonal positions are needed and no addltlonal County funds are required.
Countywide (JB)

Background and Justifi catlon The State Homeland Security Grant Program (SHSP) supports the
implementation of the State Homeland Security Strategy to address the identified planning,
equipment, training, and exercise needs for acts of terrorism. In addition, SHSP supports ‘the
implementation of the National Preparedness Goal, the National Incident Management System, and
the National Response Plan. The Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number for this
program is 97.067 and the Contract number is 15DS-P4-10-60-23-388.

Attachments:

-1 Budget Amendment
2. Federally—Funded Subgrant Agr:

s s (e S . oy S oy P s P e S e St S S it o o v e S i YO 970 M S P S A U bt e St S SO O S . B, M e s S S ey B S S, o S S s o .
Pt—{=—t—tmetmtmstmd i rew g ot eetemd T — T M. S S S . S i o o Y SO WO S S S W, S B e e P S b S e S s P S S S S B o o v

RECOMMENDED BY: | - 9 \T'
| “DE,PﬁRTMENT*DlRECTOR | ~ DATE
APPROVED BY: - 5]
" ASSISTANT COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR _ DATE

Attachment # ,g



. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal lmpacti o

¢

FiscalYears . . 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
. Capital Expenditures - $21,000 ' C ~
Operating Costs - $64,000
External Revenues ' ($85,000)-
Program Income
(County) -
In-Kind Match (County) 0
Net Fiscal Impact 0
# Additional FTE
Positions - 0
(Cumulative)
Is item Included in Current Budget: YES .NO X .
Budget Account No.." Fund _1152 Agency 160 - Org 2278 Object 3129°

Reporting Category __ -

B. Recommended Sources of Funds / Summary of Fiscal Impact:. ,

The FY14 State Homeland Security Grant Program is funded by the State of Florida, Department of
Emergency Management. There is no match associated with this award. No additional positions are
needed and no additional County funds are required. , '

FY14 State Homeland Security Grant ~ ~ $85.000
Total Program Budget $85,000

l___REVIEW COMMENTS
A.  OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments:
B ‘ - \\/Contracwﬁistr tion “
ERAE _«9/«9«2%(

22 =y

B. * Legal Sufﬁc_ienéy: ‘
Assistant Wunty'Attorney . ‘7/ [‘1/ s

C.  Other Department Review:

- Department Director

This summary is not to be uséd as a basis for paymént.



